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Tariff Notice No. 1977/192—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NoTick is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty

Appn. 'll"ariﬁ’ Goods Pialrt
No. tem .
Normal %trl;? Ref.

45429 | 39.02.192 | Ulano Direct and Ulanocut, unsensitised screen printing stencil films used to 309,* DC 259;*

make screen printing stencils for use in the screen printing industry

NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty
prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198

45456 | 40.14.006 | Rubber door seal for Manlove Tallus Autoclave washer .. .. .. 30%,* Aul 20%(*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty Can 2094*
prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.008 or at the rates prescribed under CPC 20%;*

Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 DC 209%*

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 December 1977-
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of November 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/193—Applications for Variation of Approval

Nortick is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn, Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item II | No.
Normal Other Pref. | Ref. From To

CURRENT APPROVAL:
34.02.000 Levelling agents commonly used in textile dyeing baths Free Free 10.8 | 198 1/7/74 | 31/3/84
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
44681 | 34.02.000 Levelling agents for use in textile dyeing, as may be
44682 approved:
44683 Approved:
Ekaline F; Lyogen SMK; Lyogen PAA; Lyogen
WD; Lyogen P; Lyogen SF; Lyogen MS;
Lyogen BPN; Lyogen DFT; Lyogen AN;
Matexil LN-PE; Matexil LE-AVL; Matexil
LN-TF; Sandogen N4
CURRENT APPROVAL:
48.07.036 Coated paper when declared: .. .. ..
(a) by an importer that it will be sold only to manu-
facturers for production of gravure printed
packaging; or
(b) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him
only in production of gravure printed pack-

aging
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
45457 | 48.07.036 Coated paper when declared:

(a) by an importer that it will be sold only to manu-
facturers for production of flexographic
offset, or letterpress printed labels and/or
packaging; or

(b) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him
only in the production of flexographic, offset,
or letterpress printed labels and/or packaging

CURRENT APPROVAL:

82.05.002 Pozidrive punches with tungsten inserts .. .. Free .. | 224/1/10/75 | 30/9/79
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
43820 | 82.05.002 Pozidrive punches

5% Free 10.2 | 230} 1/7/77 | 30/6/80

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 December 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of November 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



